Tibial and Femoral Opening
Wedge Osteotomy System
Surgical Technique
04   I
Insert the 3 mm osteotomy guide pin into the tibia (medial
to lateral) and drill within 1 cm of the lateral cortex. Insert
the osteotomy guide assembly onto the guide pin so that
the laser line on the pin aligns with the back of the guide

5
As a comparison, the distal femoral opening wedge
osteotomy utilizes the same technique principles as the
tibial system. Specifically designed femoral plates take
into account the anatomical differences between the distal
femur and proximal tibia. ACP-soaked INNOTERE 3D
wedges or INNOTERE Paste-CPC can be placed into the
bone void to fill the osteotomy wedge.
7
01   I
Ordering Information
Osteotomy Plates
Product Description Item Number
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 3 mm AR-13200-03.0
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 5 mm AR-13200-05.0
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 7.5 mm AR-13200-07.5
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 9 mm AR-13200-09.0
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 10 mm AR-13200-10.0
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 11 mm AR-13200-11.0
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 12.5 mm AR-13200-12.5
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 15 mm AR-13200-15.0
Tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 17.5 mm AR-13200-17.5
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 5 mm AR-13200PA-05.0
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 7.5 mm AR-13200PA-07.5
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 9 mm AR-13200PA-09.0
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 10 mm AR-13200PA-10.0
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 11 mm AR-13200PA-11.0
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 12.5 mm AR-13200PA-12.5
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 15 mm AR-13200PA-15.0
Tibial A/P sloped osteotomy plate, 17.5 mm AR-13200PA-17.5
Distal tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 5 mm AR-13200D-05
Distal tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 6 mm AR-13200D-06
Distal tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 7 mm AR-13200D-07
Distal tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 8 mm AR-13200D-08
Distal tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 9 mm AR-13200D-09
Distal tibial opening wedge osteotomy plate, 10 mm AR-13200D-10
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 5 mm AR-13100-05.0
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 7.5 mm AR-13100-07.5
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 9 mm AR-13100-09
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 10 mm AR-13100-10.0
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 11 mm AR-13100-11
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 12.5 mm AR-13100-12.5
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 15 mm AR-13100-15.0
Femoral opening wedge osteotomy plate, 17.5 mm AR-13100-17.5
Recommended Bone Graft Substitute
Product Description Item Number
INNOTERE osteotomy wedge, 7 mm x 30 mm 721TS1
INNOTERE osteotomy wedge, 10 mm x 30 mm 721TS2